
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5849

FOR ANSWER ON 10/04/2017


VIZAG STEEL PLANT

5849. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Vizag Steel Plant under Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. had acquired patta lands for establishing Dolomite Mines Plant in Telangana;

(b) if so, the details of total land acquired for the purpose;

(c) whether the RSPL had promised to provide job for all the land losers;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the total persons who got employment under the promise; and

(e) whether all the land losers are covered under employment scheme and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. Patta lands measuring about 929.5375 acres was acquired by the Government of Andhra Pradesh.   RINL has been given mining lease for the said
area for extraction of Dolomite at Madharam, in the erstwhile State of Andhra Pradesh, now in the State of Telangana.

(c)to(e): No, Madam. However, though not mandated, RINL Management has provided employment to 34 Displaced Persons, as identified by the District Administration, Government of Andhra Pradesh and to 49 land losers.
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